Administration Fund as needed for the payment of obligations97

incurred under this appropriation, and such monies requisitioned98

shall be deposited in the Employment Security Administration Fund99

upon receipt.100

SECTION 7. Of the funds appropriated in this act, a total of101

Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) is provided for the102

purpose of constructing and/or lease purchasing a new headquarters103

facility for the Mississippi Employment Security Commission, and104

paying for any costs associated with the construction of105

facilities. The funds authorized in this section shall be under106